Page 1 of 3

CRASTER LIMITED
SUITE 218 GREAT WESTERN

STUDIOS
65 ALFRED ROAD
LONDON
W2 5EU
Test Report No. BAN 327452/3 UNITED KINGDOM
Issue Date: 05 December 2024 Attn:  Helena Collins
The following sample was submitted and identified by the client as:
Sample Name: FLOW Bread Drawer Acrylic-Clear
Sample Description: To hold / display bread as part of food buffet
Sample Reference: BDDAC
Date of Receipt: 17t October 2024
Testing Period: Testing conducted between 29 October 2024 and 03 December 2024.
(Please note that this testing was conducted at another laboratory within the SGS group of companies)
Test Method and See appendix
Results:
Test Requested Conclusion
1. European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment --
a) Plastic — Overall Migration PASS

rrreerrr FEOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) *****#*

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS United Kingdom Ltd.

Tt

Tracy Lai
Chemical Laboratory Manager

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information
contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction
documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of
the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.”

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.

|
SGS United Kingdom Ltd Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR

Tel +44 (0)1274 303080 Fax +44 (0)1274 303098

Registered in England No. 1193985 Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN www.sgs.com

I
Member of SGS Group (SA Group)


http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
file://///GBFS010/valerie_lebrazidec/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/OLK1A/www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm

Test Results:

Page 2 of 3

Appendix

1. European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment

a) Plastic — Overall Migration

Method

(1st, 2" and 3 migration);
EN 1186-2:2022 Test methods for overall migration in vegetable oils

With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods

BAN 327452 /3

Migration Result

Reporting |Permissible
2
Simulant Used Test Condition (mg/dm?) Limit Limit Stability"
L dm? Jdm?
T o g | (mgldm?) | (mg/dm?)
Rectified Olive Oil 10 days at 40°C ND ND ND 3.0 10 Comply
Comment PASS -- -- --

Specimen Description:

1. Transparent plastic (Bread drawer)

Note:

°C = degree Celsius

mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter

1
2.
3. ND = Not Detected (Lower than reporting limit)
4

The decision rule has prescribed in the regulation or standard, conformity reporting will base on
the standard.

Remark :

1. Compliance is based on the third migration result as per described in Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V for repeated use articles.

2. "~ =Compliance is based on the stability of the material from the first to the third migration test results
with measurement uncertainty as per described in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14
January 2011 Annex V for repeated use articles.

3. Unless further specified, the ratio of surface area to volume is 1 dm? per 100 mL of foodstuff in contact

with.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information
contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction
documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of

the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.”

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.

SGS United Kingdom Ltd

|
Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR

Tel +44 (0)1274 303080 Fax +44 (0)1274 303098

Registered in England No. 1193985 Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN www.sgs.com

Member of SGS Group (SA Group)


http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
file://///GBFS010/valerie_lebrazidec/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/OLK1A/www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm

Page 3 of 3 BAN 327452/ 3

Remark:

When statement of conformity is made, unless inherent in the requested specification, the decision rule would
be based on the non-binary statement with guard band (is equal to the expanded measurement uncertainty
with a 95% coverage probability, w = Ugs) in ILAC-G8:09/2019 Clause 4.2.3.

“Pass - the measured value is within (or below / above) the acceptance limit, where the acceptance limit is
below / above to the guard band.” or “Pass - The measured values were observed in tolerance at the points
tested. The specific false accept risk is up to 2.5%.”.

“Fail - the measured value is out of (or below / above) the tolerance limit added / subtracted to the guard band.”
or “Fail - One or more measured values were observed out of tolerance at the points tested”. The specific false
reject risk is up to 2.5%.

“Inconclusive — It is not possible to state the conformity. Either one or more measured values were observed in
the portion of the expanded measurement uncertainty intervals at the points tested where the specific risk is up
to 50%.”

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information
contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction
documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of
the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.”

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.

SGS United Kingdom Ltd Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080 Fax +44 (0)1274 303098
Registered in England No. 1193985 Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN www.sgs.com

I
Member of SGS Group (SA Group)


http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
file://///GBFS010/valerie_lebrazidec/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/OLK1A/www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm

		2024-12-05T07:59:05+0000
	EUW
	SGS officially issued document




